P R O D U C T I N F O R M A T I O N
Information About Resin Designs® Brand
Electrically Conductive Materials
Long-term, reliable protection of sensitive circuits and
components is important in today’s delicate and demanding
electronics applications. Resin Designs®  shielding gaskets
and Resin Designs® gel rope gaskets are designed to deliver
by providing shielding and effective grounding of high-

0.063"
Product Nomenclature and Packaging – Gel Rope Gaskets
Part Numbering System
EMI - XX - XX - XXXX - XXXX
Nominal Rope Gasket Diameter –  Standard Reel Length
0063 = 0.063 inch (1.6 mm)   –   R500 = 500 ft (152 m) or R1500 = 1500 ft (457 m)
0094 = 0.094 inch (2.4 mm) – R200 = 200 ft (61 m) or R1000 = 1000 ft (305 m)
0125 = 0.125 inch (3.2 mm) – R200 = 200 ft (61 m) or R750 = 750 ft (228 m)
0156 = 0.156 inch (4.0 mm) – R100 = 100 ft (30 m) or R500 = 500 ft (152 m)
0188 = 0.188 inch (4.8 mm) – R125 = 125 ft (38 m) or R350 = 350 ft (106 m)
0250 = 0.250 inch (6.4 mm) – R150 = 150 ft (45 m) or R250 = 250 ft (76 m)
Metal Type
M3 = Monel circular knit rope
Gel Type
CSI = Commercial-grade silicone
Product Nomenclature and Packaging – Conductive Gaskets
Product Nomenclature and Packaging – Shielding Gaskets
Part Numbering System
EMI-XX-XX-XXXX
Gel Type
FS = Fluorosilicone
TGSI = High-performance silicone
Metal Type
M2  =  Monel #60 (60-mesh woven Monel wire cloth;
wire diameter 0.0075 inch nominal);
Monel wire cloth thickness = 0.015 inch nominal;
product thickness = 0.026 inch nominal
M5  =  Monel #30 (30-mesh woven Monel wire cloth;
wire diameter 0.011 inch nominal);
Monel wire cloth thickness = 0.026 inch nominal;
product thickness = 0.044 inch nominal
        Standard sheet gasket (M2 and M5 gaskets)
 Refers to standard and custom sheet gasket size examples:
 6000 = 7 inch x 8 inch
 6001 = 7 inch x 15 inch
 6003 = 24 inch x 24 inch
 Custom sheet gasket (M2 and M5 gaskets)
 Refers to a Resin Designs specification control drawing.
 Gaskets are die-cut at the factory to a specific customer requirement.
Part Numbering System
GND-FS-A1-YY-xxxxxxxxxxxx
Antenna model number
Antenna manufacturer code
Aluminum 5154, 24"x 36" mesh woven wire cloth, wire dia. 0.010" nominal, product thickness 0.032" nominal
Gel Type
FS = Fluorosilicone
Notes:
Resin Designs supplies precut gaskets for most industry-standard antennas.
Upon request, Resin Designs will quote on any gasket drawing a customer sup-
plies. For nonstandard gasket shapes, Resin Designs’ quotation may include a
non-recurring engineering charge.
Templates of existing and proposed gasket shapes are available upon request
Resin Designs  is a registered trademark of Resin Designs.
All other trademarks or brand names are the property of their respective owners.
©2014 Resin Designs. All rights reserved.
STORAGE AND SHELF LIFE
Because these are precured materials, there is no special
storage condition or usage date required. The product
should be stored in the original packaging under normal
warehouse conditions to maintain the integrity of the
packaging materials.
LIMITATIONS
These products are neither tested nor represented as suitable
for medical or pharmaceutical uses.
SAFE HANDLING INFORMATION
PRODUCT SAFETY INFORMATION REQUIRED FOR
SAFE USE IS NOT INCLUDED IN THIS DOCUMENT.
BEFORE HANDLING, READ PRODUCT AND
MATERIAL SAFETY DATA SHEETS AND CONTAINER
LABELS FOR SAFE USE, PHYSICAL AND HEALTH
HAZARD INFORMATION. THE MATERIAL SAFETY
DATA SHEET IS AVAILABLE ON THE RESIN DESIGNS
WEBSITE AT WWW.RESINDESIGNS.COM, OR FROM
YOUR RESIN DESIGNS REPRESENTATIVE, OR
DISTRIBUTOR.
HEALTH AND ENVIRONMENTAL
INFORMATION
To support customers in their product safety needs,
Resin Designs has an extensive Product Stewardship
organization and a team of Product Safety and Regulatory
Compliance (PS&RC) specialists available in each area.
For further information, please see our website,
www.resindesigns.com, or consult your local Resin Designs
representative.
LIMITED WARRANTY INFORMATION
– PLEASE READ CAREFULLY
The information contained herein is offered in good faith
and is believed to be accurate. However, because conditions